

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3011/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in FA No. 213/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EX.ENGINEER, U.P. POWER CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA CHARAN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be given

two weeks' time to find out whether the first appeal filed
before the

High Court has been restored or not. Time prayed for is granted.

Put up after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master