

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3011/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2005 in FA No. 213/1995 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

EX.ENGINEER, U.P. POWER CORPN.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA CHARAN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[for ex-debita justitiae under Article 142 of the Constitution of India)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks
leave of the Court to withdraw I.A. No. 2 in order to file review
petition. Permission granted. I.A. No.2 is, accordingly,
dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to file review petition.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master